

## Welcome Guide

Thanks for choosing us. This is a smart phone wireless charger that allows you to enjoy the digital products easily. Please kindly read the user manual before using it.

## ウェルカムガイド

本製品を選んでいただいて誠にありがとうございます。これはスマートフォンのワイヤレス充電器です。デジタル製品を簡単に楽しむことができます。ご使用前にユーザーマニュアルをお読みください。

### 使用指南

感谢您选择我们。这是一款智能手机无线充电器，可让您轻松享受数码产品。请在使用前仔细阅读用户手册。

### 환영 지침

저희를 선택해주셔서 감사합니다. 이것은 스마트폰 무선 충전기가 때문에 디지털 제품을 쉽게 즐길 수 있습니다. 사용하기 전에 사용자의 수업을 자세히 읽어 주시기 바랍니다.

#### Important Safety Instructions

- Avoid dropping.
- Do not disassemble, modify or repair.
- Do not expose to liquids.
- Do not place too close with magnetic stripe or chip card to avoid magnetic failure
- This product is suitable for moderate climates only.
- The maximum ambient temperature during use of this product must not exceed 50°C.
- Open flame sources, such as candles, must not be placed on this product.
- Only use a dry cloth or brush to clean this product

#### 重要な安全に関する注意事項

- 落としたりしないでください。

充電効率: 75%以上  
充電距離: 3~10 cm  
周波数: 113kHz-205kHz  
出力 5W/7.5W/10W/15W  
標準: Qi

#### 产品规格

輸入: DC20V1.5A,9V2A  
充電効率: 大于 75%  
充電距離: 3-10CM  
頻率: 113kHz-205kHz  
無線充電功率: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W  
標準: Qi

#### 제품 규격

입력:DC20V1.5A,9V2A  
충전 효율: 75% 이상  
충전 거리: 3 ~10 CM  
주파수: 113kHz-205kHz  
무선 충전 전력:5W/7.5W/10W/15W  
기준: Qi

#### Applicable Devices

1. Devices with built-in wireless charging receiver (iPhone X / iPhone 8 / iPhone 8 Plus, Samsung Galaxy S6 / S7 / S8, Samsung Galaxy S6 Edge / S7 Edge / S 8+, Samsung Galaxy Note 5 / Note 8, Nokia 1520, LG G2 / G3, Nexus 5 / 6 / 7 and more)
  2. Devices with reserved wireless charging interface beside its battery (Samsung Galaxy S3 / S4 / S5, Note 2/ Note 3 / Note 4)
  3. Devices with wireless charging receiver in its protection case (iPhone 5s / 6 / 6s / 6s Plus, iPhone 7, etc.)
- Note: All devices must be in accordance with Qi Standard.

#### 適用デバイス

1. ワイヤレス充電機能内蔵機器 (iPhone X / iPhone 8 / iPhone 8 Plus, Samsung Galaxy S6 / S7 / S8, Samsung Galaxy S6 Edge / S7 Edge / S 8+, Samsung Galaxy Note 5 / Note 8, Nokia 1520, LG G2 / G3, Nexus 5 / 6 / 7 and more)

2. バッテリーの横に設けられた無線充電インターフェースを備えた機器 (Samsung Galaxy S3 / S4 / S5, Note 2/ Note 3 / Note 4)
  3. 保護ケース内に無線充電シーバを搭載した機器 (iPhone 5s / 6 / 6s / 6s Plus, iPhone 7, etc.)
- 注: すべてのデバイスは Qi 標準に準拠している必要があります。

#### 适用设备

1. 内置无线充电接收器的机型 ( 例如 iPhone X / iPhone 8 / iPhone 8 Plus , 三星 Galaxy S6 / S7 / S8 , 三星 Galaxy S6 Edge / S7 Edge / S 8 + , 三星 Galaxy Note 5 / Note 8 , 诺基亚 1520 , LG G2 / G3 , Nexus 5/6/7 等 )
  2. 电池旁边预留无线充电接口的机型 ( 例如三星 Galaxy S3 / S4 / S5 , 注 2 / 注 3 / 注 4 )
  3. 保护壳内配备无线充电接收器的设备 ( 例如 iPhone 5s / 6 / 6s / 6s Plus , iPhone 7 等 )
- 注意 : 所有设备必须符合 Qi 标准。

#### 적용 장치

- 1.내장 무선 충전 접수기의 기형 (iPhone X / iPhone 8 / iPhone 8 Plus, 삼성 갤럭시 S6 / S7 / S8, 삼성 갤럭시 S6 Edge / S7 Edge / S8+, 삼성 갤럭시 노트 5 / Note 8, 노키아 1520, LG G 2 / G 3, Nexus 5/6/7 등)
  - 2.배터리 옆에 무선 충전 인터페이스 장치 (삼성 갤럭시 S3 / S4 / S5, 주 2/주 3/주 4)
  3. 보호 케이스 중 무선 충전 접수기를 보호하는 장치 (iPhone 5s / 6 / 6s / 6s Plus, iPhone 7 등)
- 주: 모든 설비는 Qi 표준에 부합해야 한다.

#### Customer Service

18-month limited warranty.  
Lifetime Technical Support

#### カスタマサービス

18ヶ月限定保証。  
テクニカルサポート

#### 售后服务

18个月的保修期。  
终身技术支持。

#### 애프터 서비스

18개월의 보증 기간  
평생 기술 지원

## Welcome Guide

Thanks for choosing us. This is a smart phone wireless charger that allows you to enjoy the digital products easily. Please kindly read the user manual before using it.

## ウェルカムガイド

本製品を選んでいただいて誠にありがとう ございます。これはスマートフォンのワイヤレス充電器です。デジタル製品を簡単に楽しむことができます。ご使用前にユーザーマニュアルをお読みください。

### 使用指南

感谢您选择我们。这是一款智能手机无线充电器，可让您轻松享受数码产品。请在使用前仔细阅读用户手册。

### 환영 지침

저희를 선택해주셔서 감사합니다. 이것은 스마트폰 무선 충전기가 때문에 디지털 제품을 쉽게 즐길 수 있습니다. 사용하기 전에 사용자의 수업을 자세히 읽어 주시기 바랍니다.

#### Important Safety Instructions

- Avoid dropping.
- Do not disassemble, modify or repair.
- Do not expose to liquids.
- Do not place too close with magnetic stripe or chip card to avoid magnetic failure
- This product is suitable for moderate climates only.
- The maximum ambient temperature during use of this product must not exceed 50°C.
- Open flame sources, such as candles, must not be placed on this product.
- Only use a dry cloth or brush to clean this product

#### 重要な安全に関する注意事項

- 落としたりしないでください。

- 分解、改造、修理をしないでください。
- 液体に触れないでください。
- 磁気ストライプまたはチップカードの所に設置しないでください。
- この製品は通常の気候に適しています。
- この製品の使用環境は 50 度以下です。
- ろうそくなどの火気源に置かないでください。
- 本製品のクリーニングは、乾いた布やブラシを使用してください。

#### 重要安全说明及注意事项

- 避免掉落。
- 请勿拆卸、修改或修理。
- 请勿接触液体。
- 请勿靠近磁条或芯片卡以防磁场故障。
- 本产品仅适用于温和气候。
- 使用本产品时的最高环境温度不得超过 50°C。
- 不得在本产品上放置明火源，如蜡烛等。
- 只能使用干布或刷子清洁本产品。

#### 중요한 안전 설명 및 주의사항

- 하락을 피하십시오.
- 탈부착, 수정하거나 수리를 하지 마십시오.
- 액체에 노출되지 마십시오.
- 자기 고장 방지를 위해 마그네틱 스트라이프 또는 칩 카드에 가까이 접근하지 마십시오.
- 이 제품은 온화한 기후에만 적용된다.
- 본 제품 사용 과정 중 최고 환경 온도는 50 °C를 초과해서는 안 된다.
- 명화 원천, 만약 촛불처럼, 이 제품에 놓을 수 없다.
- 마른 천이나 솔만 사용해서 이 제품을 클렌징한다.

#### Using Your Fast Wireless Charger

1. Plug it into a USB Charger
2. Place your phone on the center of the wireless charger

#### ワイヤレス充電器の使用方法

1. USB 充電器に接続する。
2. ワイヤレス充電器の中央に携帯電話を置く。

#### 如何使用无线充电器

1. 将其插入 USB 充电器。
2. 将手机放在无线充电器的中央。

#### 빠른 무선 충전기를 사용 방법

- 1.그 것을 USB 충전기에 넣이라
- 2.너의 핸드폰을 무선 충전기 의 중심에 놓아라

#### LED Indicator Status

Stand by state: LED light does not light on  
Connected to power: LED light blinks for 2 seconds  
Charging: LED light stays on  
Full Charging: LED will not die off

#### LED インジケータのステータス

スタンバイ状態: LED ライトが点灯しない  
電源に接続: LED ライトが 2 秒間点滅  
充電中: LED ライトはオンのままです  
フル充電: LED は消えない。

#### LED 指示灯状态

待机状态: LED 灯不亮  
连接电源: LED 指示灯闪烁 2 秒钟  
充电中: LED 灯保持亮起状态  
充满电: LED 保持常亮

#### LED 지시등 표시 상태

대기 상태: LED 램프 꺼진다

전원 연결: LED 램프 2 초 반짝한다

충전 중: LED 램프 밝기 상태

충전 후: LED 는 항상 밝은 빛을 유지한다

#### What's in the Box

Wireless Charger, Charging Cable, User Manual.  
Note: AC adapter is not included, please buy separately or use the mobile phone original adapter if need.  
QC 2.0 or QC 3.0 Adapter is recommended for fast charge.

#### 箱の中身について

ワイヤレス充電器、充電ケーブル、ユーザーズマニュアル  
注: ACアダプターは付属していないから、別途ご購入いただくか、必要に応じて携帯電話用アダプターをご使用ください。QC 2.0 または QC 3.0 アダプタは、急速充電使用時に推奨されます。

#### 内含配件

无线充电器、充电线、用户手册。  
注意: 不包括 AC 适配器, 如果需要请单独购买或使用手机原装适配器。建议使用 QC 2.0 或 QC 3.0 适配器进行快速充电。

#### 부속품

무선 충전기, 충전선, 사용자 수첩.  
주의: AC 어댑터가 포함되지 않다. 휴대폰의 원본 어댑터를 단독으로 구매할 경우 사용해야 한다.QC 2.0 이나 QC 3.0 어댑터를 사용하여 빠른 충전을 사용하는 것을 권장한다.

#### Specification

Input:DC20V1.5A,9V2A  
Charging Efficiency: more than 75%  
Charging Distance: 3-10CM  
Frequency:113kHz-205kHz  
Wireless Charging Power:5W/7.5W/10W/15W  
Standard: Qi

#### 製品の仕様

入力: DC20V1.5A,9V2A

## FCC Warning

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

**Note:** This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

The equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. During the operation of device a distance of 15 cm surrounding the device and 20 cm above the top surface of the device must be respected.